
/1 

·,,~ 

Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 


OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

Manila 


07 April 2017 

MEMORANDUM 

FOR HONORABLE MARK A. VILLAR 
Secretary 
This Department 

Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum dated 31 March 2017 of OIC- Regional 
Director Allan S. Borromeo of DPWH-Region XI, favorably endorsing the Project 
Modification of Davao City District Engineering Office, to be implemented by the said district 
under the FY 2017 GM in the prescribed form (2017, version 2.1), to wit: 

FROM TO 
MfO 1 ­ National Road Network Services MFO 1 ­ National Road Network Services 

Network Development - . Off-Carriageway 
Improvement including drainage - Secondary 

Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder 

Paving/Construction -ABS-CBN-Quimpo Blvd Div. 

Rd -K1511+-101- K1511+147, 
K1511+411 - K1511+622, 
K1511+808 - K1512+092, 
K1513+784 - K1514+044 

INetwork Development - Off-Carriageway 
Improvement including drainage - Secondary 

Paving of Shoulder (Off-Carriageway) including 
Drainage & ROW along ABS-CBN Quimpo Blvd. 
Diversion Road­
K1511 +(-101)-K1511 + 147, 
K1511+411-K1511+62~ 

K1511+808 - K1512+092, 
K1513+784 - K1514+044 

Allocation: 
- Php 7.611 Million (Total) 

Pjlysical Target: 
/2,014 sq.m. (Shoulder Paving/ Construction) 

Unit Cost: 
- Php 3,779.05 / sq.m. (Shoulder Paving/ 

Construction) 
'1' 

.,. 

Allocation: 
. - Php 7.611 Million (Total) 
,- Php 6,265,700.00 (Shoulder Paving/ 

Construction) 
- Php 1,345,300.00 (ROW Acquisition) 

Ph)!Sical Target: 
"""1,915.18 sq.m. (Shoulder Paving/ Construction) 
- 500.00 sq.m. (ROW Acquisition) 

Unit Cost: 
- Php 2,149.34/ sq.m. (Shoulder Paving/ 

Construction) 
- Php 2,690.60/ sq.m. (ROW Acquisition) 

JUSTIFICATION: 

There is no change in project limits but wit~ease in physical target from 2,014 sq .m. to 
2,915.18 sq.m. due to the change in the shoulder design width from 2.5m to varying 
widths of 2.0m-3.0m to pave the remaining unpaved shoulders for road safety purposes. 
Also, there is a need for payment for RROW (acquisition and affected 

http:2.0m-3.0m
http:2,915.18


.S> 

structures/improvements) as per actual need, hence, with additional component. Thus, 
modification is to be made. 

Attached are the required documents, such as Evaluation Form (2017 version 2.1), BP 202, 
Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Approved Program of Work, and Geotagged 
photographs. 

In view of the above, the request for Modification of the Project is respectfully 
recommended for consideration and approval. 

RAFAEL C. YABUT 
Senior Undersecret DIMAS Sf. SIIGUiLON 4/ 10/11 

ASSISTNh SlCRETARYVisayas and Minctin 

3.SIMM/LCNDSS . _ 

Department of Public Works and Hlgh"",ys 
Office of the Secretary 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111 
WIN7G01274 


